

email : info@mtar.in website : www.mtar.in

CIN No : L72200TG1999PLC032836

To,

Date: 2 January 2025

BSE Limited	NSE Limited,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla
Mumbai-400001.	Complex,
(BSE Scrip Code: 543270)	Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051.
	(NSE Symbol: MTARTECH)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

<u>Sub: : Change in the name of Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") from " Link Intime</u> <u>India Private Limited" to " MUFG Intime India Private Limited"</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to bring to your attention the change in the name of the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent from M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited to M/s. MUFG Intime India Private Limited with effect from December 31, 2024, which was communicated to the company by Registrar and Transfer Agent through email.

You are requested to take note of the above and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully For MTAR Technologies Limited

Naina Singh Company Secretary & Compliance Officer